

NEVADA GAMING CONTROL BOARD

1919 College Parkway, P.O. Box 8003, Carson City, Nevada 89702
555 E. Washington Avenue, Suite 2600, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
3650 S. Pointe Circle, Suite 203, P.O. Box 31109, Laughlin, Nevada 89028
557 W. Silver Street, Suite 207, Elko, Nevada 89801
9790 Gateway Drive, Suite 100, Reno, Nevada 89521
750 Pilot Road, Suite I, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119

A.G. BURNETT, Chairman SHAWN R. REID, Member TERRY JOHNSON, Member

NOTICE TO LICENSEES

Notice # 2015-102

Issuing Division: Board Chairman

DATE: OCTOBER 16, 2015

TO: ALL LICENSEES AND INTERESTED PARTIES

FROM: A.G. BURNETT, CHAIRMAN

SUBJECT: MEMORANDUM FROM STATE OF NEVADA, OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL REGARDING THE LEGALITY OF DAILY FANTASY SPORTS UNDER NEVADA LAW

As of October 16, 2015, a document was posted to the Board's website. This document contains a memorandum to the Nevada Gaming Control Board from the State of Nevada, Office of the Attorney General regarding the legality of daily fantasy sports under Nevada Law.

This item is posted on the Board's website, under Industry Notices at: http://192.168.33.50/Modules/ShowDocument.aspx?documentid=10486

Please call Las Vegas Enforcement at 702-486-2020, if you have any questions.